5/14/02

Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 03/01)

05-22-2002



102099149\_

Atty. Doc. No.: TAS-1 & TAS-5

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1020991  | 45  |
|---|---|
| Tab settings  |   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
|   | Name: Spirent Communications Inc.   |
| Telecom Analysis Systems, Inc.  | Address: 26750 Agoura Road  |
| Individual(s) Association   |   |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership   | City: CA State/Country: CA  |
| Corporation-State   | Zip Code: 91302   |
| Other   | Individual(s) citizenship   |
|   | Association   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No   | General Partnership   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Limited Partnership   |
| Assignment Merger   | Corporation-State Delaware  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | Uner  |
| Other   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  |
| Execution Date: January 25, 2002  | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):   |   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,   | 1,340,352 and 1,600,463   |
| Additional number(s) attached Yes x No  |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | registrations involved.   |
| Name: Peter L. MICHAELSON   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00  |
| Internal Address:   |   |
|   | <b>X</b> Enclosed   |
| MICHAELSON & WALLACE  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Parkway 109 Office Center Street Address:   |   |
| 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489  | 13-3083   |
| City: Red Bank State: New Jersey Zip:   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| I (/IIV   | THIS SPACE  |
|   |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing miorination is a second for the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing miorination is a second for the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing miorination is a second for the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing miorination is a second for the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing miorination is a second for the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing miorination is a second for the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing miorination is a second for the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing miorination is a second for the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing miorination is a second for the best of |   |
| copy of the original document.  Peter L. MICHAELSON   | Galanber (Fab. 6, 200"  |
| Signature 2   |   |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:  |   |

May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/20/2002 AMMED1 00000145 1340352

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

(t1&5assrec:6/ka)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002511 FRAME: 0316** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Telecom Analysis Systems**, **Inc.**, whose address is **34 Industrial Way East**, **Eatontown**, **N.J. 07724**, is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the following registered trademarks:

- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,340,352; registered June 11, 1985 Mark: TAS (& design)
- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,600,463; registered June 12, 1990 Mark: TASKIT

and is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks for which application for Certificates of Registration of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Spirent Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 26750 Agoura Road, Calabasas, CA 91302, is desirous of acquiring sole ownership interest in and to said trademark certificate of registration to be obtained therefor;

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration including the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by **Spirent Communications**Inc. to **Telecom Analysis Systems**, in receipt and sufficiency of which the undersigned hereby acknowledges, the undersigned hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to **Spirent Communications Inc.** sole ownership interest in and to the above identified United States Trademark Certificates of Registration and/or pending trademark applications, including the right to apply for any Certificates of Registration in the United States of America and in all foreign countries thereto on the trademark, and any Certificates of Registration that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States and in any foreign country thereto, and all reissues, extensions, divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term to terms for which the Certificates of Registration may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment had not been made;
- 2. Warrant that **Telecom Analysis Systems** has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in the trademarks, applications, or certificates of registration or any licenses to

-1-